
Bradford County Department of Public Safety - Training Institute

Emergency Medical Technician
Course Schedule - Class # 2563185

Text:  Emergency Care - 14th Edition

Course Coordinator:  Gregory Jelliff

DATE DAY TIME HOURS TOPIC CHAPTER INSTRUCTOR EMR Bridge Refresher

Module 1 - Foundations

January 12, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP Registration/Class Introduction/Orientation EMSNP/Jelliff Required Required

January 15, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 V Introduction to Emergency Medical Care 1 Jelliff Required  

Well-Being of the EMT 2

January 17, 2026 Saturday 0800-11:30 3.5 IP Test Taking 101 Bales Required Required

  1200-1600 4  Lifting and Moving Patients 3 Required Required

EMS Operations 38

Skills:  Lifting and Moving Patients Skills

January 19, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 V Medical, Legal, Ethical Issues 4 Required  

Medical Terminology 5

Anatomy and Physiology 6

January 22, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 V Principles of Pathophysiology 7 Optional  

 Lifespan Development 8

January 26, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 ? Module 1 Review/Test Review Required  

Module 2 - Airway Management, Respiration and Ventilation

January 29, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 V Airway Management 9 Required Required

Respiration and Ventilation 10

January 31, 2026 Saturday 0800-1200 4 IP Skills Lab:  Airway Management & Ventilation Skills Required Required

  1230-1630 4 IP Healthcare Provider CPR CPR Optional  

 

February 2, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 ? Module 2 Review/Test Review Optional  

Module 3 - Patient Assessment

February 5, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 V Scene Size-Up 11 Required  

The Primary Assessment 12

Vital Signs and Monitoring Devices 13

February 9, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 V Principles of Assessment 14 Optional

The Secondary Assessment 15

Reassessment 16

February 12, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 V Communication and Documentation 17 Required

 Skills Lab:  Communication and Documentation

February 14, 2026 Saturday 0800-1600 8 IP Skills Lab: Assessment and Vital Signs Skills Required  

Skills Lab:  Secondary Assessment/Scenario Overview

Skills Lab: Trauma Assessments

February 16, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP Skills Lab:  Medical Assessments Skills Required

Clinicals Begin

February 19, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 IP Skills Lab Review Skills Optional

            

February 23, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 ? Module 3 Review/Test Review Required  

Module 4 - Medical Emergencies

February 26, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 V Respiratory Emergencies 19 Required Required

Cardiac Emergencies 20

Skills Lab:  Respiratory & Cardiac  Emergencies Skills

February 28, 2026 Saturday 0800-1200 4 IP General Pharmacology 18 Required  

Skills Lab:  General Pharmacology Skills

  1230-1630 4  Resuscitation (Cardiac Arrest) 21 Required Required



Skills Lab:   Resuscitation (Cardiac Arrest)

March 2, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP Diabetic Emergencies and Altered Mental Status 22 Required Required

Skills Lab:  Diabetic Emergencies and Altered Mental Status Skills

March 5, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 IP Allergic Reaction 23 Required Required

Abdominal Emergencies 26

Poisoning and Overdose Emergencies 25

Skills Lab:  Allergic Reaction, Sepsis & Poison/Overdose Emergencies Skills

March 9, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP Infectious Disease & Sepsis 24 Required Required

Behavioral and Psychiatric Emergencies 27

Skills Lab:  Abdominal and Behavioral Emergencies Skills

March 12, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 IP Hematologic and Renal Emergencies 28 Required  

Skills Lab:  Environmental & Hematologic/Renal Emergencies

March 14, 2026 Saturday 0800-1200 4 IP Module 4 Review/Test Review Required

Module 5 -Trauma

March 14, 2026 Saturday 1230-1630 4 V Bleeding and Shock/Stop the Bleed 29/STB Required Required

Multisystem Trauma 34

March 16, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 V Soft-Tissue Trauma 30 Required Required

Chest and Abdominal Trauma 31

March 19, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 V Musculoskeletal Trauma 32 Required

Trauma to the Head, Neck and Spine 33

March 23, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP Skills Lab:  Trauma Injuries Skills Required

Skills Lab:  Bleeding and Shock/Stop the Bleed

 

March 26, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 V Environmental Emergencies 35 Required

March 28, 2026 Saturday 0800-1600 8 IP EMS Teaching Day Required

March 30, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 V Module 5 Review/Test Review Required

Module 6 - Special Populations

April 2, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 V Obstetric & Gynecologic Emergencies 36 Required

Emergencies for Patients with Special Challenges 37

April 6, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP Skills: Obstetric & Gynecologic Emergencies Skills Required Required

Skills Lab  

April 9, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 ? Module 6 Review/Test Review Required

Module 7 - Operations

April 13, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 IP Skills Lab:  Review Required

April 16, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP HazMat, MCI's and Incident Management 39 Required Required

Skills Lab:  HazMat, MCI, and Incident Management Skills

April 20, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP Skills Lab

April 23, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 V Highway Safety and Vehicle Extrication 40 Optional

EMS Response to Terrorism 41

April 25, 2026 Saturday 0800-1600 4 IP Rescue Task Force Concepts Lab Required

4 IP Skills Lab: Vehicle Extrication **Extrication PPE Required**

April 27, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 ? Module 7 Review Review

April 30, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 IP Skills Lab:  Exam Prep Review Required



May 4, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP Skills Lab:  Exam Prep Review Required

May 7, 2026 Thursday 1800-2200 4 IP Skills Lab:  Exam Prep Review Required

May 11, 2026 Monday 1800-2200 4 IP Mock Psychomotor Exam Review Required

Total Hours 192

State Examinations

 Saturday 09:00-???? Practical Skills Examination Exam State Faculty 156 hrs 52 hrs


